501758567 12/16/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tech Met, Inc.	12/15/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedSource Technologies Pittsburgh, Inc.		
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01887		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5507815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)856-3385

Email: kim.jarman@accellent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Jarman

Address Line 1: 100 Fordham Road, Building C

Address Line 4: Wilmington, MASSACHUSETTS 01887

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly A Jarman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027401 FRAME: 0940

Exhibit B

Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Tech Met, Inc., (a/k/a Tech Met Company), a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 15 Allegheny Square, Glassport, PA 15045 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell and assign to MedSource Technologies Pittsburgh, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Fordham Road, Building C, Wilmington, MA 01887 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,507,815 entitled "Random Surface Protrusions on an Implantable Device", and all reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patents to the said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signatu	ire: <u></u>	W	//	/)
Name:	GAn	y 10	(TED)		
Title:_	PASS	11/5/1			
Date:	/5 D	٤٢	Sc (1		

State of Pennsylvania

S.S.

County of Headeny

On this Lagrange and of Reed, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were how is to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notatial Seel

Disine Carrier, Notary Public

Jefferson Hills Bord, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Sept 2, 2012

Member Neurospheric Assessment of Notaries